STATE OF TEXAS

S
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

SECOND AMENDMENT TO ADDENDUM TO C&T INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING, INC.'S AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES CONCERNING REDISTRICTING EFFORTS (DIR CONTRACT NO. DIR-CPO-4570)

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between FORT BEND COUNTY, a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and C&T INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING, INC., (hereinafter "Contractor"), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, on or about January 4, 2022, the Parties entered into Addendum to C&T Information Technology Consulting, Inc.'s Agreement for Consulting Services concerning Redistricting Efforts (DIR Contract No. DIR-CPO-4570, and as last amended on June 14, 2022, (hereinafter "Agreement") which is incorporated by reference as if set forth herein verbatim; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the Total Maximum Compensation under the Agreement for the completion of such additional services to be provided thereunder;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth below, the parties agree:

- 1. Scope of Services. Subject to this Amendment, Contractor will render additional Services in the form of building a secure web application and services as defined in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference.
- 2. County shall pay Contractor an additional twenty-three thousand six hundred and 0/100 dollars (\$23,600.00) to continue providing Services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement.
- 3. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services rendered is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed three hundred thirteen thousand six hundred sixteen and 0/100 dollars (\$313,616.00), authorized as follows:

\$290,016.00 under the Agreement; and \$23,600.00 under this Amendment.

- 4. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without written agreement executed by both parties.
- 5. The parties agree the terms and conditions of the Agreement have remained in effect to date.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.

FORT BEND COUNTY	C&T Information Technology Consulting, Inc.
KP George, County Judge	Authorized Agent - Signature
Date	Jenn Her Conucly Authorized Agent-Printed Name
ATTEST:	
Laura Richard, County Clerk	Director of Operations Title U/30/2-2 Date
APPROVED: Robyn Doughtie	
Information Technology Department	use.
AUDITO	R'S CERTIFICATE
I hereby certify that funds are av accomplish and pay the obligation of Fo	
	Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor
his announcements 2017 Instrumental H. will information techniques Pl. 18. 18717211 also information tech	Andrew promission 1934 till 472m255 3nd oment sektorskim ster inkumetten belimplere constitute, ins. (kd. v 65.4.202)

EXHIBIT A



C&T Information Technology Consulting, Inc.

201 S. Lakeline Blvd., Suite 803, Cedar Park, Texas 78613
Phone: 512-610-0040, Fax: 512-231-8044, Email: sales@candttech.com
www.candttech.com

QUOTE FOR CONSULTING SERVICES FORT BEND COUNTY

Description:	Sales Rep:	Customer Contact
Fort Bend Project: Consultant to build a secure web application.	Jennifer Conway 512-610-0040 sales@candttech.com	Cassie Leai Fort Bend County Purchasing, Buyer II (281) 341-8641 Cassie Leal@fortbendcountytx.gov www.fortbendcountytx.gov
Customer	Bill To	Ship To
Fort Bend County Purchasing, Buyer II (281) 341-8641 Cassie Leal@fortbendcountytx.gov www.fortbendcountytx.gov	Fort Bend County 301 Jackson St Richmond, TX 77469 (281) 341-8641 Cassie Leal@fortbendcountytx.gov www.fortbendcountytx.gov	Fort Bend County 301 Jackson St Richmond, TX 77469 (281) 341-8641 Cassie Leal@fortbendcountytx.gov www.fortbendcountytx.gov
DIR Contract Number:	DIR-CPO-4570	nga tanàn nga taon nga katana nga nga nga nga nga nga nga nga nga

Description	Est. Total/Hr.
Project Scope: The Fort Bend Project will require consultant to build a secure web application.	40hours/person =
Services include: Analysis of requirements; Design and Architect complete solution according to company's standards; Review application and database design with team; Develop the solution after the design is approved by technical team; Help deploy solution to various environment; Test solution end to end and fix bugs; Attend meetings as applicable to the project; Knowledge transfer sessions	40/hr a week (x1contractor) = \$4,720 per week
with the team every week.	\$ total billing not to exceed = \$23,600
This effort will require the following resources:	}
I Software Developer \$118/hr = \$4,720 a week	
Proposed Start Date: TBD	
Location: Clients Worksite	
Project Duration:	1
Hourly rates over 40hrs/week: same as above	
Estimated Total: 40 hours per person per week for 5 weeks	
(estimate based on 40 hours a week x1 contractor not to exceed at total billing of \$23,600)	

^{*}Rates will Not Exceed the above quoted hourly rate, vary based on skill level of Consultant and are negotiable and subject to any Customer budgetary constraints.

^{**} Actual total will be determined by PO hours, actual bill rate, start/end dates and customer needs.



C&T Information Technology Consulting, Inc.

201 S. Lakeline Blvd., Suite 803, Cedar Park, Texas 78613
Phone: 512-610-0040, Fax: 512-231-8044, Email: sales@candttech.com
www.candttech.com

Subtotal: \$

Tax (0,000%): \$ 0.00

Total: \$ \$ Not to exceed: \$23,600

Thank you.

Jenniga Conuny

Jennifer Conway Director of Operations 6/13/2022